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Who are the Affluent?

m Mean age: 47 years

¥=; University degree or higher: 55%

Mean household income

79 .077 ecuro ?w Gender: 59% male, 41% female
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What do we ask them about?
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Ipsos Affluent Global

@ Affluent US @ Affluent Europe @ Affluent Asia Pacific
Affluent Middle East

Affluent Africa

Estimated sample size n=83,000
Estimated universe size: 145 million

Affluent Europe 2019

1 g Affluent Asia 2019 Q2
-y a

Affluent Africa 2018 T l ‘

Affluent USA Fall 2019
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New in Affluent Europe 2019 release

= Are the Affluent interested in more than current affairs ?
= Do podcasts fit into the Affluent busy lives?

= How different are the Affluent vs non Affluent?
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8.2 Million

6.5 Million

18.7 Million
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LifeStyle Brands

Female
3+ Languages
PI €100,000+

People ask me for fashion advice
| express who | am with what | wear

Expenditure on Jewelry

Lifestyle News/Business
index index

141 94

135 170
144 257
174 pAy
155 185

€1.744 €2.439
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New in Affluent Europe 2019
release

= Are the Affluent interested in more than

current affairs?
= Do podcasts fit into the Affluent busy lives?

= How different are the Affluent vs non

Affluent?
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The Affluent are rapidly taking up podcasts

% Listened to a + 68% in 2 years
podcast yesterday

2017 2018 2019

Base: Ipsos Affluent Europe © Ipsos 2019 M 10



listening varies significantly between countries

Base: Ipsos Affluent Europe 2019

% Listened to a
podcast yesterday

Sweden (16%)
Russia (10%)
Spain (10%)

UK (9%)
France (6%)
Italy (5%)
Germany (4%)
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Affluent 2019 gives podcast listening context

Example brand: monthly users by platform

Base: Ipsos Affluent Europe © Ipsos 2019 & 12



New in Affluent Europe 2019
release

= Are the Affluent interested in more than
current affairs ?

= Do podcasts fit into the Affluent busy lives?

= How different are the Affluent vs non
Affluent?




Affluent
VS.
Non-Affluent




The Strength of the Affluent
vs. non-Affluent

= For the first time we can see the Affluent in context
— How do the Affluent lead their lives differently?
—How do their interests differ?

— How do they consume media differently?
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Some things are universal to
us all...

= Music

" Food

= Heavy mobile use

= Heavy computer/laptops use

= Email

= Social media/chat via mobile

= Heavy TV viewing*

* Heavy TV viewing = 20 hours + /week
Source Ipsos Affluent Survey 2019
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But, what
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The Affluent do much more with their lives

m Affluent Non-Affluent

Cinema T 69%
Gastronomic | 55%

restaurants 140%

Museums/galleries/ [ 29%
exhibitions '36%

I 20%
Theatre 26%

I 40%
Sports events 1239

12%

Online dating 6%

Base: Ipsos Benchmark Survey 2019 (FR, DE UK, ES, IT, CH)



The Affluent love sport

% sports personally interested

m Affluent Non-Affluent

Base: Ipsos Benchmark Survey 2019 © Ipsos 2019 M 20



The Affluent have a confident attitude to spending

| feel financially secure

| do not mind paying for extra quality

Sometimes | like to treat myself
something, even though | don't need it

I am always one of the first to have
technologically innovative products

| like to stand out from others

| tend to take the lead in decision-
making

Base: Ipsos Benchmark Survey 2019

m Affluent

Non-Affluent

I 55%

27%

49%

e 56%

46%

D 30%

16%

" 39%

26%

e 57%

48%

% agree

AT 68%
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The Affluent are still the early-adopters

% ow
[_N

nership of devices

H Affluent Non-Affluent

Digital video camera

Fitness tracker

Smartwatch

© Ipsos 2019 & 22

Base: Ipsos Benchmark S




| ol o

P}

I| : . e il = o I" \ . . ] - .
Benchmark confirms the value of the Atfluent to fravel

hd
AU VEITIoOCIS

U T )
) 4 > \
.&..‘,/1 oM. ,“‘ ./* =
¥ < 'ea,-"/\‘\g‘K i
— 28 \ '\
# = & o &

Ka s

;__f_?'"'-iB?ase’:i Ipsos Ben-c/h:r‘;{érk SurveE- 019 i«‘)se- =
= - rd e

=
L
—_—

23




What is it about The Affluent-
They are more inquisitive and outward-looking

| Affluent Non-Affluent % agree

V)

better informed is a priority to me
priorty |65%

o

foreign cultures
; 56%

58%

| see myself as a global citizen

48%

Base: Ipsos Benchmark Survey 2019 © Ipsos 2019 & 24
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Affluent want media ‘on-demand’

Done yesterday
(index 100 = total)

m Affluent Non-Affluent
Listenine RO B Hcasts —90157
Listening to music through streaming services —|93 140

Reading newspapers or magazines in digital format
Listening to radio stations online

Watch TV via replay or internet catch up service
Watch TV recordings from PVR/Hard Disk Recorder
Reading newspapers/magazines (in paper format)
Watch movies or series from Netflix or similar service
Listening to radio stations (not online)

Watch Youtube or other internet content on TV

Base: Ipsos Benchmark Survey 2019

q 139

q 138
q 134

—131
' 95
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i 195

—120
' 97

e 117
197

E——— 113
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They seek information across devices

| Affluent Non-Affluent % features used

P 78%

Follow news (via any device)

' 64%
o
Follow news (on mobile) —|44% e
Get sports results and info (via [N 54%
any device) '37%
Get sports results and info (on [N 37%
mobile) | ' 24%
Search financial/business info [N 48%
(via any device) ' 23%
Search financial/business info [N 23%
(on mobile) '11%

Base: Ipsos Benchmark Survey 2019

© lpsos 2019 M 27



Print and tablet use are strong differentiators

Heavy print readers

Heavy tablet users

Heavy TV viewers

Heavy PC/laptop users

Heavy mobile users

Base: Ipsos Benchmark Survey 2019

| Affluent Non-Affluent
o 32%
120%
34%

| 128%
T 38%
e 35%

* '34%
e 33%

'33%
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Audio is important

m Affluent Non-Affluent
Listening to podcasts : ’ .

Listening to music through streaming services

CE
Listening to radio stations online
‘93
97

Listening to radio stations (not online)

Done yesterday (index 100 = total)

Base: Ipsos Benchmark Survey 2019 © Ipsos 2019 M 29



The Affluent actively share their opinions online

m Affluent Non-Affluent via any device

Share audio/video

Post comment on blog

Post comment on news site

Post comments TV
programmes

Write blog

Base: Ipsos Benchmark Survey 2019

% features used,
P 23%
116%

I 20

112%

© Ipsos 2019 | Ipsos 30



Current topic: European
identity




Affluents identify themselves most with their country
or region

Question: With which of the following do you identify yourself most?

None/Don't
know

Europe

Region

Country

Fieldwork period: Q1 2019 / n=3,856
Base: Affluent (21-74 years) in 20 European countries
© Ipsos 2019 32



Affluents overwhelmingly believe they should stay
in the EU

Question: “Please indicate what you think the long-term policy of your country should be:”

Don’t know 4° 4°

Leave EU

Stay in EU

Fieldwork period: Q1 2019 / n=3,243
Base: Affluent (21-74 years) in 16 EU countries 2016 2019 © Ipsos 2018 M 33



Even in the UK, Affluents are increasingly ‘Remainers’

Question: “What do you think long-term policy of your country should be:”

UK

Don't know
M Leave EU
M Stay in EU

Base: Affluent (21-74 years) in 16 EU countries

Fieldwork periods: Q1 2016 and Q1 2019 20 16 20 19
© Ipsos 2018 M 34



Affluent 2019 gives you context across markets

Please indicate what you think the long-term policy of your country should be: Stay in EU

86% 86% 87% 83%

79% 30%
76% 76% 23% °
53%
Affluent °
m Affluent

91%
86%

Total EU16 5
'

Fieldwork periods: Q1 2016 and Q1 2019
Base: Affluent (21-74 years) in 16 EU countries
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" The Affluent have a different mindset

" The Affluent are more confident about their financial security

" The Affluent are heavier and more selective media consumers.
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